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Government Industry* 

Employment Projections 

Source: Ohio Bureau of Labor Market Information 

Federal Employment Trends 

 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 
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First Quarter First 

Quarter Change 
2014 2016 2014 Q1 - 2016 Q1 

Employment Forecast Employment Percent 
Government 342,100 340,700 -1,400 -0.4% 

Annual 
Employment 

Year Annual 

2004 35853 

2005 35626 

2006 36494 

2007 36799 

2008 37860 

2009 40121 

2010 45826 

2011 42704 

2012 41600 

2013 40817 
2014 40053 
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Government Industry* 

State Employment Trends 

 

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 

 

Local Employment Trends 

 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 

46000

47000

48000

49000

50000

51000

52000

53000

54000

55000

56000

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Annual Employment

122000

124000

126000

128000

130000

132000

134000

136000

2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Annual Employment

Annual 
Employment 

 Year Annual 

2004 54041 

2005 54002 

2006 54226 

2007 55360 

2008 53527 

2009 51744 

2010 51295 

2011 50238 

2012 47727 

2013 46690 

2014 46468 

Annual 
Employment 

Year Annual 

2004 130984 

2005 131760 

2006 133242 

2007 133912 

2008 135460 

2009 131770 

2010 127306 

2011 125195 

2012 123224 

2013 122958 

2014 124343 
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Government Industry* 

Number of Federal Establishments 

 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 

Number of State Establishments 

 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 
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Annual 
Establishments 

Year Annual 

2004 743 

2005 719 

2006 718 

2007 720 

2008 762 

2009 790 

2010 810 

2011 816 

2012 801 

2013 685 

2014 653 

Annual 
Establishments 

Year Annual 

2004 1601 

2005 1423 

2006 1459 

2007 1669 

2008 1561 

2009 1386 

2010 1315 

2011 1125 

2012 1040 

2013 1017 

2014 1007 
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Government Industry* 

Number of Local Establishments 

 

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 

 

Federal Industry Wages 

 

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 
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Annual 
Establishments 

Year Annual 

2004 5225 

2005 5248 

2006 5241 

2007 5293 

2008 5277 

2009 5250 

2010 5246 

2011 5244 

2012 5247 

2013 5246 

2014 5235 

Annual Pay 

Year Annual 

2004 $64,012 

2005 $67,444 

2006 $70,408 

2007 $74,568 

2008 $74,464 

2009 $74,880 

2010 $72,020 

2011 $78,104 

2012 $78,936 

2013 $77,532 

2014 $82,004 
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Government Industry* 

State Industry Wages 

 
Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 

 

Local Industry Wages 

 

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages 
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Annual Pay 

Year Annual 

2004 $46,488 

2005 $48,412 

2006 $47,268 

2007 $51,324 

2008 $54,756 

2009 $55,952 

2010 $55,380 

2011 $58,188 

2012 $56,888 

2013 $55,536 

2014 $56,004 

Annual Pay 

Year Annual 

2004 $37,648 

2005 $38,220 

2006 $39,208 

2007 $40,352 

2008 $41,964 

2009 $43,004 

2010 $42,952 

2011 $43,940 

2012 $44,096 

2013 $45,084 

2014 $45,916 
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Government Industry* 

 

Educational Attainment 

 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Quarterly Workforce Indicators 
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2014 Q4  12223  48313  64316  54972  8559 
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Government Industry* 

Worker Age 

 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Quarterly Workforce Indicators 
 

Worker Gender 

 
Gender  Male  Female 

2014 Q4  116468  71915 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau, Quarterly Workforce Indicators 
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2014 Q4  962  2285  5312  31447  43801  54592  40028  9957 


